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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of
the foregoing Reply Brief for Petitioner in 23-878,
Javier Herrera v. Kwame Raoul, Attorney General of
Illinots, et al., were sent via Next Day Service to the
U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next
Day Service and e-mail to the following parties listed
below, this 26th day of April, 2024:

Jane Elinor Notz
Counsel of Record
Office of the Attorney General, State of Illinois
115 South LaSalle Street
23rd Floor
Chicago, IL 60603
(312) 814-5376
jane.notz@ilag.gov

Counsel for Respondents Kwame Raoul, Brendan F.
Kelly

Jessica Megan Scheller

Counsel of Record
Office of the Cook County State’s Attorney
500 Richard J. Daley Center Place, 5th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(312) 603-6934
jessica.scheller@cookcountysao.org

Counsel for Respondents Cook County, Toni
Preckwinkle, Kimberly M. Foxx, and Thomas J. Dart
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Myriam Zreczny Kasper

Mary B. Richardson-Lowry
Elizabeth Tisher

Suzanne M. Loose

Office of the Corporation Counsel
City of Chicago Law Department
Appeals Division

2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 580
Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 744-3564
myriam.kasper@cityofchicago.org
Elizabeth.Tisher@cityofchicago.org
suzanne.loose@cityofchicago.org

Counsel for Respondents City of Chicago & Larry B.
Snelling

Thomas R. McCarthy
Taylor A.R. Meehan
Jeffrey M. Harris
Gilbert C. Dickey

Counsel of Record
C’Zar D. Bernstein
Consovoy McCarthy PLLC
1600 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 700
Arlington, VA 22209
(703) 243-9423
gilbert@consovoymccarthy.com
tom@consovoymccarthy.com
taylor@consovoymccarthy.com
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czar@consovoymccarthy.com



Gene Hamilton

America First Legal Foundation

611 Pennsylvania Ave. SE, Suite 231
Washington, DC 20003

(202) 964-3721
gene.hamilton@aflegal.org

Counsel for Petitioner



All parties required to be served have been served.

State of Ohio
County of Hamilton

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on April 26, 2024.
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8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
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Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.
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boooy niblic, State of Ohio
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